

RICK SNYDER GOVERNOR State of Michigan DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



MAURA D. CORRIGAN DIRECTOR

January 31, 2011

Michael Shehadi Cedar Woods Assisted Living 44401 I-94 S Service Dr Belleville, MI 48111

> RE: License #: AH820304947 Cedar Woods Assisted Living 44401 I-94 S Service Dr Belleville, MI 48111

Dear Mr. Shehadi:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (517) 241-2585.

Sincerely,

eliz anne

Lilly Anne, Licensing Staff Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing Suite 1000 28 N. Saginaw Pontiac, MI 48342 (248) 975-5089

Enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AH820304947
Licensee Name:	Willow Commons LLC
Licensee Address:	Suite 322 13530 Michigan Avenue Dearborn, MI 48126
Licensee Telephone #:	(734) 699-2900
Authorized Representative:	Michael Shehadi
Administrator	Susan Riley
Name of Facility:	Cedar Woods Assisted Living
Facility Address:	44401 I-94 S Service Dr Belleville, MI 48111
Facility Telephone #:	(734) 699-2900
Capacity:	210
Program Type:	AGED ALZHEIMERS

II. Purpose of Addendum

To change the facility's name from Willow Commons to Cedar Woods Assisted Living.

III. Methodology

Mike Shehadi, the facility's authorized representative, submitted an updated application and written request to change the facility's name.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

On 1/13/2011, I was on-site at the facility and I received an updated application and a letter from Mr. Shehadi requesting the facility's name of Willow Commons be changed to Cedar Woods Assisted Living effective on January 15, 20011. All other information on the original application remains the same and the Licensee remains the same. No change of ownership has occurred and the bed capacity remains 210 beds.

V. Recommendation

I recommend the facility's name be changed as requested to Cedar Woods Assisted Living.

Lilly anne

1/31/2011

Lilly Anne Licensing Staff

Date

Approved By:

Setery Montgomery 1/31/11

Betsy Montgomery Area Manager Date